



R. C. S. NO. 172/2000

MHKO110000031974

Bapusaheb Patil Vs. Babu Patil

ORDER BELOW EXH.135

This is an application filed by the plaintiff.

2. It is submitted that pending the suit, defendant No.7, Ratnabai Aadgonda Patil, died on 19.10.2008. Defendant Nos.1 to 4, 8 and 9 are her legal heirs and they are already on record. Therefore, it is submitted that permission be granted to strike out the name of defendant No.7.

3. Say of defendant was called for. However, they did not file say.

4. It appears that during the pendency of the suit, defendant No.7, Ratnabai Aadgonda Patil, died on 19.10.2008. It is submitted by the plaintiffs that except defendant Nos.1 to 4, 8 and 9, there are no other legal heirs of deceased Ratnabai Aadgonda Patil. Since all her legal heirs are already on record and no say has been filed by the defendants opposing the application, permission deserves to be granted to strike out the name of defendant No.7 from the cause title of the plaint, as prayed for.

Date: 09.07.2026
Peth-Vadgaon

(R. K. Deshpande)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Peth-Vadgaon