



R. C. S. NO. 172/2000

MHKO110000031974

Bapusaheb Patil Vs. Babu Patil

ORDER BELOW EXH.171

This is an application filed by the plaintiff. It is submitted that, during the pendency of the suit, plaintiff No.2E, Vijay Bapusaheb Patil, died on 22.08.2023. Plaintiff Nos.2F to 2K are his legal heirs and they are already on record. Hence, in view of the death of plaintiff No.2E, the plaintiffs have prayed for permission to strike out his name from the plaint.

2. Say of defendants was called for, however they did not file any say.

3. It appears from the submissions of the plaintiffs that plaintiff No.2E, Vijay Bapusaheb Patil, died during the pendency of the suit. His legal heirs, namely plaintiff Nos.2F to 2K, are already on record. Hence, in view of the submissions, I pass the following order,

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. In view of the death of plaintiff No.2E, Vijay Bapusaheb Patil, permission is granted to strike out his name from the plaint.

3. The plaintiffs are directed to carry out the necessary amendment in the plaint and file an amended copy on or before the next date.

Date: 09.07.2026
Peth-Vadgaon

(R. K. Deshpande)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Peth-Vadgaon